



Event Parking Permit EP16645

Permit is INVALID if date is missing or altered!

Valid Date: 09/08/2023

Valid in specified lot(s) only:

Valid Lot(s): (P) PERFORMING ARTS STRUC

On corner of University Blvd and Wesley Ave, entry off Wesley. Go through gate.

University of Denver

Fold Here

Parking and Mobility Services

Office Hours: Monday-Friday - 8:30am-4:30pm Phone: 303-871-3210 Email: parking@du.edu Website: https://www.du.edu/parking

Maintenance, After Hours, and Weekends: 303-871-4159 Emergency: 911 then 303-871-3000

IMPORTANT PARKING INSTRUCTIONS:

If you are not sure where to park, please call the Parking Office, BEFORE LEAVING YOUR VEHICLE.

Permit Restrictions - Please Read Carefully

1. Acceptance and use of this permit constitutes acknowledgement by the permit holder that he/she has read and agrees to the below provisions.

This permit must be displayed properly on the vehicle's dashboard, facing up at ALL times while on University property.
Parking privileges are granted only in authorized areas indicated in the "Valid in Lots" section above. Parking in any other location will result in the issuance of a citation and the assessment of fines.
Possession/display of this permit does not ensure availability of a parking space, but it grants the authorized holder access to the University of Denver parking lots when space is available.

 Any persons/vehicles violating any of the University's parking regulations are subject to citations, assessment of fines, and/or vehicle immobilization.

6. Parking is allowed only in designated areas. Parking in driveways, walkways, fire lanes, unauthorized areas, or no parking zones is prohibited. Violators are subject to ticketing and vehicle immobilization.

 Counterfeiting, altering or defacing this permit is strictly prohibited. Any alterations to this permit make this permit void.
Parking permits remain the property of the University of Denver and must be surrendered to Parking Services / Campus Safety if requested for cause.

9. This permit is registered to a specific customer and/or vehicle. It is not transferable and any unauthorized use of this permit will result in ticketing and/or vehicle immobilization.

10. The University of Denver (Colorado Seminary) hereby declares itself NOT responsible for and assumes no liability arising from fire, theft, damage to or loss of vehicle, or any article left therein.

This permit approved by DU Parking and Mobility Services specifically for temporary parking only.

> Authorized Signature Megan Vaughn